

STANISLAUS COUNTY LIBRARY

Diane McDonnell County Library Director

1500 I Street, Modesto, CA 95354 209.558.7801 Fax: 209.529.4779 www.stanislauslibrary.org

PRESS RELEASE

April 27, 2017

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

For more information, contact: Laura Ferrell, 209-558-7817 Susan Lilly, 209-558-4813 or 209-613-3672

May Events at the Riverbank Library

Community members can enjoy free crafts and activities at the Riverbank Library this May.

The Mayor's Book Club will be held on Monday, May 1 at 11 a.m. Mayor Richard O'Brien will read a story to preschool age children and their families at the library following Story Time.

A special Litterbug Story Time will be held on Monday, May 8 at 11 a.m. Children will learn about recycling and litter. This program will feature stories and music, and will follow Preschool Story Time.

Children can take part in the "Crazy 8s Math: Glow-in-the-Dark City" program on Tuesday, May 9 at 3:30 p.m. This program is designed to teach math concepts through fun, hands-on activities. Participants will build glow-in-the-dark cities using glow sticks.

A pirate party will be held on Tuesday, May 16 at 3:30 p.m. in celebration of the upcoming theatrical release of the newest *Pirates of the Caribbean* movie. Children and teens can craft telescopes, pirate hats, and colorful parrots. This program is sponsored by the Friends of the Riverbank Library.

The Riverbank Library Book Club will meet on Tuesday, May 23 at 4 p.m. to discuss *Gone Girl* by Gillian Flynn. Library book clubs provide an opportunity for community members to expand their knowledge of books through meaningful discussion with others.

Adults and teens are invited to enjoy a free "Throw and Grow Plants" program on Wednesday, May 24 at 3:30 p.m. Participants will learn the joy of wildflowers by tossing seeds into moist soil to see what grows. The "Throw and Grow Plants" program is sponsored by the Friends of the Riverbank Library.

The Riverbank Library is located at 3442 Santa Fe St. in Riverbank. For more information, please contact the Riverbank Library branch supervisor, Victoria Holt, at (209) 869-7008.

#